
#  Toledo (5-19) -vs- #  UMass (7-15)
03/20/2026 at Boston, Mass. (Harrington Athletics Village)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Streicher, Hannah (1-7)
Loss: YACKEE, Mady (1-5)
HBP: YACKEE, Mady
PB: None
 
Start: 12:59 PM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 214   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Toledo 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 6 11 1
UMass 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 7 8 1

Toledo 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ENRIQUEZ, Eli ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
BOLDING, Samantha cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
MILLER, Audrey rf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
    MALONEY, Eliza PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SJOHOLM, Reis PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
PUDLOWSKI, Payton 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    SHEPHERD, Alexis PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BLOOMFIELD, Jenna dp/PH/1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    GOBER, Jenna 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
HENSLEY, Aubrey c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
ABILEY, Payton 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
GOLIGHTLY, Ava lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    YACKEE, Mady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 11 4 0 2 5

2B: ENRIQUEZ, Eli (1); ABILEY, Payton (1)
SB: ENRIQUEZ, Eli (3); MILLER, Audrey (1); PUDLOWSKI, Payton
(1); BOLDING, Samantha (1); GOLIGHTLY, Ava (1)
CS: MALONEY, Eliza (1)
E: ENRIQUEZ, Eli (1)

UMass 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keefe, Riain dp 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Musch, Brooke cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Torres, Odyssey ss 3 3 2 5 1 0 0
Scheivert, Lillie 3b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Kairer, Riley lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Woodworth, Lily 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Packard, Olivia c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colucci, Grace 1b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Raposo, Eliana rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Streicher, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 8 7 2 5 4

2B: Woodworth, Lily (1); Scheivert, Lillie (1)
HR: Torres, Odyssey (2)
SH: Packard, Olivia (1)
CS: Colucci, Grace (1)
HBP: Colucci, Grace (1)
E: Torres, Odyssey (1)

Toledo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MCDONALD, Katie 2.0 5 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 0 63
YACKEE, Mady (L, 1-5) 4.1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 14 16 5 5 52
Totals 8 7 7 2 5 0 0 1 0 26 30 7 5 115

UMass IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Streicher, Hannah (W, 1-7) 7.0 11 6 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 32 32 10 8 92
Totals 11 6 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 32 32 10 8 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Toledo - Top of 1st TOL UMA
ENRIQUEZ,Eli grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 FBFB). 0 0
BOLDING,Samantha singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F). 0 0
BOLDING,Samantha stole second base. 0 0
MILLER,Audrey struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 0 0
BLOOMFIELD,Jenna flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 BK). 0 0

UMass - Bottom of 1st TOL UMA
Keefe,Riain struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 0 0
Musch,Brooke struck out swinging (2-2 SKBFBS). 0 0
Torres,Odyssey walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Scheivert,Lillie singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); Torres,Odyssey advanced to second base. 0 0
Kairer,Riley singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Torres,Odyssey scored from second
base; Scheivert,Lillie advanced to second base. 0 1
Woodworth,Lily struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBFK). 0 1

Toledo - Top of 2nd TOL UMA
PUDLOWSKI,Payton singled to shallow left field (2-2 FFBB). 0 1
PUDLOWSKI,Payton stole second base. 0 1
GOBER,Jenna popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 KBFBF). 0 1
HENSLEY,Aubrey singled to first base (2-2 BKBF); PUDLOWSKI,Payton advanced to third base. 0 1
HENSLEY,Aubrey advanced to second base on a wild pitch; PUDLOWSKI,Payton scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
ABILEY,Payton flied out to rf (0-1 K); HENSLEY,Aubrey advanced to third base. 1 1
GOLIGHTLY,Ava grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 1 1

UMass - Bottom of 2nd TOL UMA
Packard,Olivia flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 1
Colucci,Grace singled to shallow center field (0-0). 1 1
Raposo,Eliana reached on an error by ENRIQUEZ,Eli (E6) (2-2 KBBFF); Colucci,Grace advanced to second
base. 1 1
Keefe,Riain walked (3-2 BFBKBB); Colucci,Grace advanced to third base; Raposo,Eliana advanced to second
base. 1 1
Musch,Brooke struck out swinging (3-2 KBKFBFFBS). 1 1
Torres,Odyssey homered to deep left field, 4RBI (1-0 B); Colucci,Grace scored; Raposo,Eliana scored from
second base; Keefe,Riain scored from first base. 1 5
Scheivert,Lillie doubled to center field (2-1 BBK). 1 5
Kairer,Riley flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 5

Toledo - Top of 3rd TOL UMA
ENRIQUEZ,Eli singled to shallow center field (0-1 K). 1 5
ENRIQUEZ,Eli stole second base. 1 5
BOLDING,Samantha lined out to lf (1-0 B). 1 5
ENRIQUEZ,Eli stole third base. 1 5
MILLER,Audrey singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-0 BBB); ENRIQUEZ,Eli scored. 2 5
MILLER,Audrey stole second base. 2 5
BLOOMFIELD,Jenna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); MILLER,Audrey advanced to third base. 2 5
PUDLOWSKI,Payton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 5

UMass - Bottom of 3rd TOL UMA
TOL pitching change: YACKEE,Mady replaces MCDONALD,Katie. 2 5
Woodworth,Lily doubled to right center (2-2 BKBF). 2 5
Packard,Olivia sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Woodworth,Lily advanced to third base. 2 5
Colucci,Grace singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Woodworth,Lily scored. 2 6
Raposo,Eliana flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 KBBBK). 2 6



Colucci,Grace out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 2 6
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Toledo - Top of 4th TOL UMA
GOBER,Jenna struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBSS). 2 6
HENSLEY,Aubrey popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-1 K). 2 6
ABILEY,Payton doubled to left field (1-1 FB). 2 6
GOLIGHTLY,Ava singled up the middle (1-1 KB); ABILEY,Payton advanced to third base. 2 6
GOLIGHTLY,Ava stole second base. 2 6
ENRIQUEZ,Eli doubled to center field, 2RBI (2-1 SBB); ABILEY,Payton scored; GOLIGHTLY,Ava scored from
second base. 4 6
ENRIQUEZ,Eli stole third base. 4 6
BOLDING,Samantha reached on an error by Torres,Odyssey (E6) (0-2 KF); ENRIQUEZ,Eli scored. 5 6
MILLER,Audrey popped up to second base (1-1 BK). 5 6

UMass - Bottom of 4th TOL UMA
Keefe,Riain popped up in third base side foul territory putout by ss (2-2 KBFB). 5 6
Musch,Brooke grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 5 6
Torres,Odyssey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 5 6

Toledo - Top of 5th TOL UMA
BLOOMFIELD,Jenna singled to shallow left field (1-1 FB). 5 6
TOL substitution: SJOHOLM,Reis pinch running for BLOOMFIELD,Jenna. 5 6
PUDLOWSKI,Payton grounded out to short, c to 1b (0-0); SJOHOLM,Reis advanced to second base. 5 6
TOL substitution: SHEPHERD,Alexis pinch hitting for GOBER,Jenna. 5 6
SHEPHERD,Alexis flied out to short putout by lf (0-0). 5 6
HENSLEY,Aubrey singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-0 B); SJOHOLM,Reis scored from first base. 6 6
ABILEY,Payton grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 6 6

UMass - Bottom of 5th TOL UMA
TOL position change: BLOOMFIELD,Jenna remains in the game at 1b 6 6
Scheivert,Lillie struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBFS). 6 6
Kairer,Riley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 6 6
Woodworth,Lily lined out to second base (2-1 BKB). 6 6

Toledo - Top of 6th TOL UMA
GOLIGHTLY,Ava grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F). 6 6
ENRIQUEZ,Eli flied out to cf (0-0). 6 6
BOLDING,Samantha flied out to cf (0-1 S). 6 6

UMass - Bottom of 6th TOL UMA
Packard,Olivia flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 6 6
Colucci,Grace hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 6 6
Raposo,Eliana reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Colucci,Grace out at second base, ss to 2b. 6 6
Keefe,Riain flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-0 BB). 6 6

Toledo - Top of 7th TOL UMA
MILLER,Audrey singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBFB). 6 6
TOL substitution: MALONEY,Eliza pinch running for MILLER,Audrey. 6 6
MALONEY,Eliza out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 6 6
TOL substitution: GOBER,Jenna replaces BLOOMFIELD,Jenna at 1b, batting 6th. 6 6
TOL substitution: BLOOMFIELD,Jenna pinch hitting for SJOHOLM,Reis. 6 6
BLOOMFIELD,Jenna flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 6
PUDLOWSKI,Payton grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 6 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UMass - Bottom of 7th TOL UMA
TOL position change: MALONEY,Eliza remains in the game at rf 6 6
TOL position change: BLOOMFIELD,Jenna remains in the game at dp 6 6
Musch,Brooke grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 6 6
Torres,Odyssey homered to left field, walk off, RBI (1-0 B). 6 7


